भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA



रेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RDSO

(WAGON, Mechanical)

Provisional Decision Letter

Letter No - RDSO/108/1902/00040596

Dated 26/12/2023

To M /s NEETU YOSHI PRIVATE LIMITED-HARIDWAR 2/155, jakhan Dehradun Haridwar,Uttarakhand - 248001, India

Sub: Decision of Fresh Registration Request

Ref: Your registration request ID 20933 Dated 13/08/2023

Your application under reference is under consideration.

As an interim measure, you have been granted provisional approval for the items listed below:-

Name of the firm	M /s NEETU YOSHI PRIVATE LIMITED-HARIDWAR
Registered Address of the Firm	2/155, jakhan Dehradun Haridwar, Uttarakhand - 248001, India
Mfg. Unit Details	UNIT 2, khasra no.255 and 256, village fakkarhedi, tehsil Bhagwanpur, Haridwar, Uttarakhand, 247661 khasra no.255 and 256, village fakkarhedi, tehsil Bhagwanpur, Haridwar, Uttarakhand, 247661 Haridwar, Uttarakhand - 247661, India

Items for which provisional approval granted

Ite	Item ID: 3100249, Assembly and components of CTRB for use on freight stock		
#	Sub Item	Category	Capacity(Per Annum)
	ID: 3100249004, Narrow Jaw	Developmental	60000
1	Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100249004 subject to following condition(s) Prototype Approval: Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) shall commence only after approval of the prototype by the RDSO		
	ID: 3100249005, Wide Jaw	Developmental	60000
2	Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100249005 subject to following condition(s) Prototype Approval: Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) shall commence only after approval of the prototype by the RDSO		
	ID: 3100249006, Modified Adapter	Developmental	27428
3	Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100249006 subject to following condition(s) Prototype Approval: Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) shall commence only after approval of the prototype by the RDSO		

		ID: 3100249007, Adapter Class K (6 1/2"X9")	Developmental 60000			
4	4	Above is conditional approval for ID: 3100249007 subject to following condition(s)				
		Prototype Approval: Supply (even for field trials, wherever applicable) approval of the prototype by the RDSO	shall commence only after			

Date of Decision	26/12/2023
Next Quality Audit Due on	

Additional Remarks

#	Details	
	No remarks added	

Attached Documents

#	Description	File Name
	No Document attached	

Digitally Signed by GIRIRAJ SHARAN SHARMA **DD/WD**